
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 10-01-2025 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 10-01-2025 13:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Maharashtra

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Water Supply And Sanitation Department Maharashtra

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Directorate Groundwater Surveys And Development Agency

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Pune

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 26

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Video Recorder for CCTV System (V2) (Q2)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

2 Lakh (s)

OEM Average Turnover (Last 3 Years)/मूलमूल
उपकरणउपकरण  िनमा%तािनमा%ता  काका  औसतऔसत  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर ( (गतगत 3  3 वष-वष-  काका)) 10 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  6टाट%अप6टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता�व7ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,OEM Annual Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in
ATC),Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5754804

Dated/;दनांक : 26-12-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

1 / 7



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  Cदश%नCदश%न 80 %

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Dरवस%Dरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स;7यस;7य  ;कया;कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  CकारCकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  6पGीकरण6पGीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूEयांकनमूEयांकन  पHितपHित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवJयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बMक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी Cितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 26

(a). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथP के प3 मQ होनी चा;हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथPलाभाथP  : 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OFFICE, GROUNDWATER SURVEYS AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, 709, 7TH FLOOR, KONKAN
BHAVAN BLDG, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI 400614
(Deputy Director Groundwater Surveys And Development Agency Konkan Region, Cbd Belapur Navi Mumbai
400614)

UIN Number NCTGC2415P

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

2 / 7



MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product
during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid
document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a
certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period
shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old,
the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into
account for this criteria. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

31-12-2024 13:00:00
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OFFICE, GROUNDWATER SURVEYS AND DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY, 709, 7TH FLOOR, KONKAN BHAVAN BLDG, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI
MUMBAI 400614

Video Recorder For CCTV System (V2) ( 26 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Gयाँ�विश�Gयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�G के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G

काका  नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवJयकआवJयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

Generic Type of Recorder NVR

Mounting Wall Mounted

3 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/5mFFbsnrHnkHmE3i0qiKQLMLnLjZB24I_EFeebLcQs0


Performance Total Number of Input
Channels

4

Maximum Recording
Resolution supported

Full HD (1920 x 1080), 4K (3840 × 2160), 12 MP
(4000 X 3000) Or higher

Recording Speed for all
channels (fps)

Upto 30, Upto 50, Upto 60 Or higher

STORAGE Hard Disks Provided Y
e
s
(i
n
c
l
u
si
v
e
i
n
t
h
e
s
c
o
p
e
o
f
s
u
p
p
l
y
),
N
o

Total Storage
Capacity (TB) of
the hard disk
provided

1, 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 18, 20, 24, 28, 30, 32, 36,
40, 48, 50, 60, 64, 66, 72, 80, 90, 96, 114, 120,
128, 160, 256 Or higher

Buyer Specific
Requirements

valid BIS certificate as per
IS 13252 under CSR

Yes ( required)

WARRANTY /
SERVICES

Warranty 2year, 3year Or higher

Certification Type of lab which carried out
Test of Complete Product to
prove the conformity of
product as per specification

OEM certificate

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�G�विश�G

काका  नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवJयकआवJयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूEयमूEय

4 / 7



Additional Specification Parameters - Video Recorder For CCTV System (V2) ( 26 pieces ) 
Specification Parameter

Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

CCTV SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION BID Cable D Link
CAT 6 Cable (as per
requirement) Connector Rj 45
Connector PVC Box 4 X 4 PVC
BOX Display Monitor 32 inch
LED Monitor, LED Resolution :
FHD, Interface : HDMI

Camera 2 MP IP BULLET CAMERA - 02 NOS Bullet Camera Type: Analog
Bullet Camera maximum IR range (meter) : 20mtr 2 MP IP DOME CAMERA –
02 NOS Dome Camera Type: Analog Dome Camera maximum IR range
(meter):20mtr Lens(Focal Length): Fixed 3.6mm Image Sensor - CMOS
Resolution -1080P ( 1920 x 1080 ) Day/Night Capable - Yes IR illumination
Range(meter)- 20mtr

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो;टUगDरपो;टUग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Dरपो;टUगDरपो;टUग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/;डलीवर�;डलीवर� केके
;दन;दन

1 Dayanand Sitaram
Parwadi

400614,KOKAN BHAVAN,R.NO
709, 7TH FLOOR, CBD,
BELAPUR,NAVI MUMBAI-
400614

26 30

Buyer added Bid Specific Additional Scope of Work

S.No.7.सं7.सं
. Document Title Description Applicable/Dरवस%Dरवस% CभारCभार केके अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट� i.r.o. Items

1

BID DOCUMENT FOR
SUPPLY AND
INSTLLATION OF
CCTV SYSTEM READY
TO USE

View

Technical Specifications, Payment
terms and other terms and conditions
are as per the BID document uploaded
by this office in the additional scope of
work and additional terms and
conditions (ATC) The GeM
specifications are for bid purpose only,
actual technical specifications will be
considered as per the attached/
uploaded bid document in ATC.

Video Recorder For CCTV System
(V2)(26)

The uploaded document only contains Buyer specific Additional Scope of Work and / or Drawings for the bid items added
with due approval of Buyer’s competent authority. Buyer has certified that these additional scope and drawings are

generalized and would not lead to any restrictive bidding.

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 09-09-2024 for category Video Recorder for
CCTV System (V2)

1. Note to Buyers:

The Central Ministries/ Departments and other government buyers, as applicable, shall note that this

5 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/documentdownload/7303137/1735215365.pdf


category is covered under Scheme - II (Compulsory Registration Scheme) of BIS (Bureau of Indian
Standards).

Compulsory registration of goods / articles in this category shall conform to IS 13252 (Part - 1) and shall
bear the “Standard Mark” under a license from Bureau of Indian Standards as per Scheme-II of Schedule-II
of Bureau of Indian Standards(Conformity Assessment) Regulations,2018.

Buyer shall verify and confirm compliance with the applicable BIS order during the procurement and
fulfilment process.

Note to Sellers:

Sellers shall offer and supply products conforming to the corresponding Indian Standard and mandatorily
registration as per Scheme-2 of BIS.

Non-compliance shall result in action as per GeM IM policy.

Buyers and sellers may refer to the relevant S.O at https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-
under-compulsory-certification/scheme-ii-registration-scheme/

 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता7ेता  WाराWारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतYशतY

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Technical Specifications, Payment terms and other terms and conditions are as per the BID document uplo
aded by this office in the additional scope of work and additional terms and conditions (ATC)

The GeM specifications are for bid purpose only, actual technical specifications will be considered as per th
e attached/ uploaded bid document in ATC.

Delivery will be as per the locations given in the bid document only 

Terms and conditions in the bid document attached/ uploaded will be final.   

GeM TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL BE SUPERCEDED BY TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN 
THE BID DOCUMENT. BIDDER HAS TO SUBMIT ALL THE DOCUMENTS AS PER THE ELIGIBILITY CRITE
RIA IN THE BID DOCUMENT ONLY, FAILING WHICH THE BID WILL BE REJECTED 

PRE BID MEETING HELD ON 31/12/2024 , 13.00 PM AT

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OFFICE, GROUNDWATER SURVEYS AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, 709, 7TH FL
OOR, KONKAN BHAVAN BLDG, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI 400614 

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण

6 / 7

https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-under-compulsory-certification/scheme-ii-registration-scheme/
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Dec/GEM_2024_B_5754804/CLM0010/CCTV_cabe53dd-4075-4a54-89aa1735215596643_ddknrbuycon.pdf


The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर Cितबंध के संबंध मQ भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मQ �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म Cािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मQ भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा ;कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त]काल समा^ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

7 / 7

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241226

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण

	UIN Number NCTGC2415P
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Video Recorder For CCTV System (V2) ( 26 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 09-09-2024 for category Video Recorder for CCTV System (V2)

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


